76570593	
> \$65.00	
ō	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brighton Music, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Kimball Piano USA, Inc.	
Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Ve vada   ☐ Other ☐ Other   Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes No   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): ☐ Execution Date(s)   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other ☐ Other	Internal Address:  Street Address: 823 South Sixth Street City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Country: USA  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	Suite 100
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76570593  77002786  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing KIMBALL AMERICA	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	585
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward F. Richards	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	76570
Internal Address: Kimball Piano USA, Inc.  Street Address: 823 South Sixth Street,  Suite 100  City: Las Vegas  State: Nevada Zip: 89101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3450 Expiration Date 11/2009	OP \$65.00
Phone Number: 773.342.4212  Fax Number: 773.342.4212  Email Address: edwardrichards@juno.co  9. Signature: Flined 7. Richard  Signature  Edward F. Richard	b. Deposit Account Number	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0507**  05/07/2006 13:35 #0008 P.003 /004

7953	7.21	Subsequent designation fee	(IB) and IB calculator at:  http://www.wipo.int/madrid/er	
7952	7. <b>14(c)</b>	Correcting irregularities in an International application		
7951	7.7(1)	International application fee	Reference CFR 7.7 for payment of fees to International Bureau	
Trademark	k Internationa	al Application Fees ***		Back to To
6907/7907	7.6(a)(7)	Transmitting a subsequent designation	100.00	
6906/7906	7.6(a)(6)	Surcharge for filing affidavit under 71 of the Act during grace period, per class	100.00	
6905/7905	7.6(a)(5)	Filing an affidavit under 71 of the Act, per class	100.00	
6904/7904	7.6(a)(4)	Filing a Notice of Replacement, per class	100.00	
6903/7903	7.6(a)(3)	Transmitting a Request to Record an Assignment or restriction under 7.23 or 7.24	100.00	
6902/7902	7.6(a)(2)	Certifying an International application based on more than one basic application or registration, per class	150.00	A STORAGE
6901/7901	7.6(a)(1)	Certifying an International application based on single application or registration, per class	100.00	

\*\*\* The 7000 series fee code (e.g., 7001, 7002, etc.) is used for electronic filing via TEAS, which is available at **www.uspto.gov/teas/**. In addition, the 6000 series fee codes under the Trademark Madrid Protocol Fees are being offered for use as a paper-based filing alternative.

Tradema	ark Service Fees			Back to Top
8501	2.6(b)(1)	Printed copy of registered mark, delivery by USPS, USPTO Box, or electronic means	3.00	
8503	2.6(b)(4)(i)	Certified copy of registered mark, with title and/or status, regular service	15.00	
8504	2.6(b)(4)(ii)	Certified copy of registered mark, with title and/or status, expedited local service	30.00	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE
8507	2.6(b)(2)	Certified copy of trademark application as filed	15.00	
8508	2.6(b)(3)	Certified or uncertified copy of trademark-related file wrapper and contents	50.00	
8513	2.6(b)(5)	Certified or uncertified copy of trademark document, unless otherwise provided	25.00	
8514	2.6(b)(7)	For assignment records, abstracts of title and certification per registration	25.00	
8902	2.6(b)(9)	Self-service copy charge, per page	0.25	
8521	2.6(b)(6)	Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	40.00	
8522	2.6(b)(6)	For second and subsequent marks in the same document	25.00	
8523	2.6(b)(10)	Labor charges for services, per hour or fraction thereof	40.00	
8524	2.6(b)(11)	Unspecified other services, excluding labor	AT COST	
Fastene	er Quality Act Fee	s		Rack to Top
6991	2.7(a)	Recordal application fee	20.00	
6992	2.7(b)	Renewal application fee	20.00	11
6993	2.7(c)	Late fee for renewal application	20.00	
6994	2.7(a)	Application fee for reactivation of insignia, per request	20.00	
		TRA	ADFMARK	- 1 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10

**RECORDED: 01/31/2008** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0508